Form PTO-1599	05-01-2003	
1-31-92 ADD 7 8 2003 4		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
RI		
1. Name of conveying *** *** January *** J	102435840 2. Name and address of recei	ial documents or copy thereof.
STAR GAS CORPORATION 4/.28.	STAR GAS PARTNERS, L. 2187 Atlantic Street Stamford, Connecticut 0690	.Р.
☐ Individual(s) U.S. citizen ☐ Association	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, -
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership		
☐ Corporation - Delaware ☐ Other		
T Sinci	☐ Individual(s) U.S. citizen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation ☐ Other - A limited partnersh Delaware, comprised of Star C (general partner) Additional name(s) & address(nip organized under the laws of the State of Gas LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		✓ no
☑ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Execution Date: 3/26/99	Appointment of Domestic Rep	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	□ yes 5	☑ no
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application i	is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trac	demark Registration No.(s)
	1,769,632	-
Addising January		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	mbers attached?□ Yes ☑ 6. Total number of application	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Assignment to Deposit Accoun	charge any underpayment in connection with this t No. 19-4880. Charged to Deposit Account
Kevin G. Smith	8. Deposit Account No. 19-488 (Attach dupl. Copy of this page	
DON	NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the f	ation is true and correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the original document. April 28, 2003
Kevin G. Smith	ICING COVED CHICKE A TWO COVE	Date
OMP No 0651 0011 (ava. 4/04)	ISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHM	IENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required exper sheet infor	•	
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
30/2003 TBIAZ1 00000196 194880 1769632		
FC:8021 40.00 CH		
<i></i>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0567

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STAR GAS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark: STAR GAS & Design, U.S. Registration No. 1,769,632 ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, STAR GAS PARTNERS, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, comprised of STAR GAS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (general partner) ("Assignee"), with the address at 2187 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, is desirous of acquiring said Mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and above-identified registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

This ASSIGNMENT, executed Connecticut, is dated NUNC PRO TUNC as of March 26, 1999, and is considered effective as of the specified NUNC PRO TUNC date.

STAR GAS CORPORATION

Rv:

iou: /

ame: James Bottigli

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/28/2003 REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0568